Import documents inside the Customs Area, the same falls under the 

category of Smuggled Goods and stands liable for confiscation under 

the Customs Act, 1962. Therefore, Market value of the said gold Bars 

weighing  590.640 grams having purity 999 is having market value is 

Rs.43,58,923/-(Rupees  Forty-three  lakh  fifty-eight  thousand  nine 

hundred  and  twenty-three  only)   and  total  Tariff  Value  is 

Rs.37,41,518/- (Rupees Thirty-seven Lakh Fourty-one thousand, five 

hundred and eighteen only), are placed under seizure by the Officers of 

Customs under the reasonable belief that the subject Unclaimed Gold is